
QUALITY INITIATIVES BY IQAC FOR PROMOTING QUALITY CULTURE DURING 2017-18 

Year 
Name of quality initiatives by 

IQAC / any other  mechanism 

Date/s of 

conducting  the 

activity  

Duration  

from – to 

Number of 

participants 

Teachers Students 

2017 
Praveshanolsavam at GLPS 
Karinkallai School 

01-06-2017 
01/06/2017 
to 1/6/2017 

3 32 

2017 
World Environmental Day 
Celebration-  

05-06-2017 
05/06/2017 
to 5/6/2017 

20 180 

2017 

Mega Platinum Jubilee 
Celebrations integrating the 
entire sister institutions of 
Farook College 

06-06-2017 
06-06-2017 
to 6/6/2017 

20 380 

2017 Reading Day 19/6/2017 
19/6/2017 to 
19/6/2017 

10 140 

2017 
Food Kits Distribution in 
connection with Eid Celebration 

22/6/2017 
22/6/2017 to 
22/6/2017 

15 85 

2017 Field Trip To NIRDESH, Chaliyam 07-06-2017 
07-06-2017 
to 7/6/2017 

1 17 

2017 
Independence Day Celebration at 
FTC and GLPS Karinkallai School 

15/8/2017 
15/8/2017 to 
15/8/2017 

5 35 

2017 Ignite the Mind 16/8/2017 
16/8/2017 to 
16/8/2017 

20 180 

2017 
Talents Day Celebration- 
Festalent 

17/8/2017 
17/8/2017 to 
17/8/2017 

10 100 

  
Hridayapoorvam- Distribution of 
Onam Kits to 20 families among 
Andikkadan Kuzhi coloney 

20/8/2017 
20/8/2017 to 
20/8/2017 

3 32 

2017 Language Lab Training 23/8/2017 
23/8/2017 
23/8/2017 

20 80 

2017 
Onam Celebration at GLPS 
Karinkallai School, An Adopted 
School of FTC 

25/8/2017 
25/8/2017 to 
25/8/2017 

5 45 

2017 
Onam Celebration at FTC- 
EENAM 

29/8/2017 
29/8/2017 to 
29/8/2017 

20 230 

  
ID Card  & Sports Kits Distribution 
to GLPS Schhol Karinkallai 

09-06-2017 
09/09/2017 
to 9/9/2017 

4 36 

2017 
School Library Enrichment 
Programme at GLPS Karinkallai 
School- IDAM 2017 

26/9/2017 
26/9/2017 to 
26/9/2017 

5 35 

2017 NET Coaching 24/9/2017 
24/9/2017 to 
28/9/2017 

10 50 

2017 Keralapiravi Celebration 10-01-2017 
10-01-2017 
to 10/1/2017 

20 180 

2017 
Sports Magazine Competition 
named KUTHIVARA 

10-06-2017 
10-06-2017 
to 10/6/2017 

20 230 

2017 
Math Quiz by the Mathematics 
association on the memory of 
Shakunthala Devi's birthday 

10-07-2017 
10-07-2017 
to 10/7/2017 

5 95 



2017 

A class on MADHURAM 
JEEVITHAM In association with 
College union of FTC, RUA and 
Islamic Study Circle by Mr. PMA 
Gafoor 

11-08-2017 
11-08-2017 
to 11/8/2017 

20 180 

2017 
Awareness programme of Fire 
and Rescue  

11-10-2017 
11/10/2017 
to 
11/10/2017 

20 230 

2017 

Invited Talk by Prof. Dr. P Kelu on 
the topic Current Education 
System In association with 
National Education Day 

13/11/2017 
13/11/2017 
to 
13/11/2017 

20 180 

2017 

Awareness class on Life Style 
Diesases on the day of World 
Diabetic Day organized by the 
Natural Science Association 

14/11/2017 
14/11/2017 
to 
14/11/2017 

20 180 

  
Legal Awareness Programme by 
Adv. Mujeeb Rahman 

16/11/2017 
16/11/2017 
to 
16/11/2017 

20 180 

2017 
Platinage Mega Exhibition- (Wild 
life photo, Food Fest, General 
Quiz, Book Sale, Blood Grouping) 

12-01-2017 
12/01/2017 
to 12/4/2017 

20 380 

2017 

Awareness Class on the Need of 
Environmental Protection named 
MAZHAYUM VEYILUM by the 
Natural Science Association 

19/12/2017 
19/12/2017 
to 
19/12/2017 

20 180 

2017 K-TET Coaching 19/12/2017 
19/12/2017 
to 
22/12/2017 

10 70 

2017 
Heritage walk to explore the 
Health and Heritage Legacy of 
Calicut by Captain Ramesh Babu  

20/12/2017 
20/12/2017 
to 
20/12/2017 

2 38 

2017 
Organizer of South India Inter 
University Football Tournament  

21/12/2017 
21/12/2017 
to 
29/12/2017 

5 195 

2017 
Thek Study Training Programme- 
A trip to Nilambur Thek Museum 

21/12/2017 
21/12/2017 
to 
21/12/2017 

2 48 

2017 
X-Mas Celebratin at GLPS 
Karinkallai 

22/12/2017 
22/12/2017 
22/12/2017 

3 37 

2017 
House Electrificatioinfor Adayi 
Maithra Velayudhan and Family 

25/12/2017 
25/12/2017 
to 
25/12/2017 

3 12 

2018 Student Support to House Buuilt 01-05-2018 
01/05/2018 
to 1/5/2018 

5 15 

2018 
Pain and Paliative Care- Street 
Collection (Rs. 96000/-) 

15/1/2018 
15/1/2018 to 
15/1/2018 

10 140 

2018 Republic Day Celebration 26/1/2018 
26/1/2018 to 
26/1/2018 

10 140 



2018 
Commemoration speech on the 
great malayalam poer Shri. O.N.V 
Kuruppu 

15/2/2018 
15/2/2018 to 
15/2/2018 

20 180 

2018 Sports Photography Competition  23/2/2018 
23/2/2018 to 
23/2/2018 

1 49 

2018 Annual Sports Meet  03-03-2018 
03/03/2018 
to 3/3/2018 

20 230 

2018 

ational Seminar on Exploring 
Developmental Approaches in 
Early Childhood Education in 
collaboration with Happy Genius  

03-06-2018 
03/06/2018 
to 3/6/2018 

20 180 

2018 
International Womens Day 
Celebration 

03-08-2018 
03-08-2018 
to 3/8/2018 

20 230 

2018 
Floating Seminar in association 
with World Water Day 

22/3/2018 
22/3/2018 to 
22/3/2018 

5 45 

2018 Blood donation Camp 23/3/2018 
23/3/2018 to 
23/3/2018 

5 50 

2018 
Inauguration of Multimedia 
Interactive Hall by Shri P.K 
Ahammed, President of RUA 

26/3/2018 
26/3/2018 to 
26/3/2018 

20 140 

2018 
Honouring of NET/SET/K-TET 
Hoders 

26/3/2018 
26/3/2018 to 
26/3/2018 

20 180 

2018 

Five days Workshop on Web 
Tools in collaboration with 
Central University of Kerala. 
(Programme inaugurated by Dr. 
G Gopakumar, Vice Chancellor of 
Central University Kerala and Dr. 
Muhammed Bashher, Vice 
Chancellor of University oc 
Calicut) 

04-03-2018 
04/03/2018 
to 4/7/2018 

15 35 

2018 
Student and Staff  Support to 
Shibin Home Construction 

21/5/2018 
21/5/2018 to 
21/5/2018 

20 100 

 


